

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9542/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.SARANGADHARAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for tagging matter as ordered by the Hon'ble Court earlier. Service on the sole respondent is not complete. Hence counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to issue notice on the sole respondent.

List the matter on 25-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar